
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7078
ANSWERED ON:11.05.2000
AIR CARGO HUB IN DELHI
GADDE RAMAMOHAN

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Airport Authority of India plans to create a world class transhipment hub for air cargo in Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the manner in which it is proposed to be financed?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a), (b) & (c): Airports Authority of India (AAI) is going to appoint a consultant to advise on the modalities of setting up of the proposed JV Parallel Cargo Terminal and development of Delhi as a major transhipment hub.
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